""(«STATEOFKAN;AS I%A)HFL- @OY/O”OOMOG

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
" Give %l Information Completel

Make Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: .

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

Wieiin: Bamas 8 ____ Phillips ° County. Sec.18 Tw& oo 180 180 (r)___(w)
NORTH . Location as “NE/CNW4SW%” or footage from lines.
7 7 Lease Owner._. Bennett & Reberts Oil Operati@ns
! | Lease Name Reece A Well No._2
| S Office Address Russell, Kse
— |I'_ —_— T }‘—_"‘ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
l | Date well completed 6/3"0 1647
: i Application for plugging filed Degs 14 1604
T ] Application for plugging approved Dece 15 1954
! | Plugging commenced Dec, 1B 1954
t : Plugging completed Dec, 21 Y
Ty T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation __Me:t_.pfu_pxaﬁiahl_e__m____
[ 1 : operate
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production Nev, 8 1954
! i Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above .
Section Plat menced? h'4 .
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well ’ Eldon Petty
Producing formation Kansas C'itv Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_3352 _ reet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS 'OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT
8 5/8" | 156" None
5 1/2% | 3348¢ 2489

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or methods used
in infroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.
Pluqqed back with crushed rock to 3300°%,
dumped 4 sacks cement with dump bailer, top
of gement, 3280%', Filled hole with mud
to 156*, set 10' rock bridge, dumped 15
sacks cement., Top of cement, 111%*, Filled
with mud to 30*, set rock bridge, dumped
10 sacks cement for caps

ik -
ey A WY ke
JANZ - 1955
QQNSEWK‘,"’“ DY
Wiehlis, Kansae
%-55
(If addltional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor J & M Casing Pulling
- Address Great Bend, Kse
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF____ RUSSELL .. ‘
Harold Wurst (emplaxee.of.amner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) 7 ,
/ Russell, Ks,
SussCRIBED AND SWORN 10 before me this. 3lst day of December ' fAddres” 19 5/'3'//7
| L
My commission expires 6/17/58 ) Notary Public.
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Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations

Reece #2

Total Depth:
Comms

3352
6/2/47 Comps

6/14/47

Casing
11 Jts. 8 5/8" Set at 156"
108 Jts. 55" Set at 3348

STATE OF KANSAS)
RUSSELL COUNTY )

Formation:

Shale & Sand
Shale

Sand & Reck
Shale & Shells
Sandy Shale
Sand & Shale
Shale & Shells

Sand, Shale & Shells of Pyt.

15-147-00%10-00-00

Red Bed, Shale & Shells

Sand

Red Bed, Shale, & Shells

Anhydrite

Red Bed & Shells

Red Bed, Shale & Shells

Shale & Shells
Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime _
Lime & Shale
Lime

Shale & Lime
Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

5SS,

Sec. 18 Twp. 2 Rge. 18

Countys

Phillips, Kansas

Top Lansing K.C. 3253

Cement
100 sx
75 Sx

Depth:

40
70
935
685
900

960

1056
1410
1590
1640
1675
1697
1705
1850
2215
2290
2310
2325
2515
2570
2665

2685

2915
3030
3095
3140
3255
3352

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the

best of my knowledge.

My Commission Expires 6/17/58

/ ‘

§z>ClA4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this l4th day of Dece er, 1954,

Notary Public

/&“/SWS;/



