STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-147-00810-00-00

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas				1.	SW NW NW	
NORTH	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines SW NW NW					
	Lease Owner Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations					
	Lease Name Reece A Well No. 2 Office Address Russell, Ks.					
 	4	Well (completed			Oil	
l i l i		npleted		6/30		₁₉ 47
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!	Application for	r plugging filed	·	Dec.		₁₉ 54
	Application for plugging approved Dec. 15 1954					
	Plugging commenced Dec. 15 1954					
	Plugging completed Dec. 21 1954					
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Not profitable to operate					
	If a producing	g well is abandon	ed. date of la	st production	Nov.	
L						ore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?		Yes			
Name of Conservation Agent who supp	ervised plugging of the	his well	Elder	Petty		225.0
Producing formation Kansas			Botton	1	Total Depth of	Well 3302 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water	r, oil and gas formation	ons.				4
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	DS					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8 5/8*	156*	None
				5 1/2"	3348*	2489*
					 	
					 	
					 	
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•						
feet for each plug s	set. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1	with crushes cement wi 80°. Fille	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun	3300°, pailer, to th mud aped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 328	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge	3300*, pailer, to th mud mped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge	3300*, pailer, to th mud mped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge	3300*, pailer, to th mud mped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge	3300*, pailer, to th mud mped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dur ment, 111 k bridge,	3300*, pailer, to th mud mped 15	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dur ment, 111 k bridge,	pailer, to the mud mped 15 Fille dumped	P	feet to
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	3300 solution and	d 3 - 1955	
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	3300*, pailer, to the mud apped 15. Fille, dumped	d 3 - 1955	
	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	3300*, pailer, to the mud apped 15. Fille, dumped	d 3 - 1955	
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30	with crushes cement with BO'. Fille 10' rock brook cement of cement of cement of the set rocement of the s	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	3300*, pailer, to the mud apped 15. Fille, dumped	d 3 - 1955	
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement	with crushes cement wiscoment with Fille 10° rock br Top of ce 0°, set roch t for cap.	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN CONSERVA	d 3 - 1955	
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement	with crushes cement with some sement with some sement with some sement with some sement some sement for cap.	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dur ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl	d 3 - 1955	
feet for each plug s	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement	with crushes cement wiscoment with Fille 10° rock br Top of ce 0°, set roch t for cap.	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl	d 3 - 1955	
Name of Plugging Contractor	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement	with crushes cement wison Fille 10° rock br Top of cent for cap. To cap.	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl	d 3 - 1955	
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 329 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement (If addition J & 1	with crushes cement wiscoment with rock branch for central for capanal description is necessarily and description is necessarily great Ben	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl	3 - 1955 TION DIVIS	
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	et. Plugged back v dumped 4 sacks of cement, 329 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. with mud to 30 10 sacks cement (If addition J & 1	with crushes cement wiscement wiscome to come the contract of	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge,	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl	3 - 1955 TION DIVIS	3-55
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	cet. Plugged back volumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. With mud to 30 to sacks cement. (If addition J & 1 to sacks cement	with crushes cement wiscome to the second of	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge, ssary, use BACK 11ing Co. d, Ks. RUSSELL employee of, facts, stateme	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl of this sheet)	3 - 1955 TION DIVISION, Kaneas	of the above-describes
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	cet. Plugged back volumped 4 sacks of cement, 328 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. With mud to 30 to sacks cement. (If addition J & 1 to sacks cement	with crushes cement wiscome to the second of	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge, ssary, use BACK 11ing Co. d, Ks. RUSSELL employee of, facts, stateme	JAN CONSERVA Conservation or (owners, and matter)	d 3 - 1955 TION DIVIS ta, Kaneae , ss. her or operator) rs herein contain L 2	of the above-describes
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	cet. Plugged back volumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set 1 sacks cement. With mud to 30 10 sacks cement (If addition J & 1 sacks cement with a sacks cement. (If addition J & 1 sacks cement with a s	with crushes cement wis cement wis BO*. Fille 10* rock br Top of cement for cap. Top of cap	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dum ment, 111 k bridge, ssary, use BACK 111 ing Co. d, Ks. RUSSELL employee of facts, statem help me God.	JAN CONSERVA Wiehl Cof this sheet) Russell	d 3 - 1955 TION DIVIS ta, Kaneae , ss. her or operator) rs herein contain L 2	of the above-describes
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	cet. Plugged back volumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set is sacks cement. With mud to 30 10 sacks cement (If addition J & 1) KANSAS, CO Harold Wurst says: That I have ket the same are true and the same are	with crushes cement wis cement wis BO*. Fille 10* rock br Top of cement for cap. Top of cap	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge. ssary, use BACK 11ing Co. d, Ks. RUSSELL employee of facts, statem help me God.	JAN GONSERVA Wiehl Cof this sheet) Russell Russell	d 3 - 1955 TION DIVISION DIVISIONI DI VISIONI DI V	of the above-describes
Name of Plugging Contractor	cet. Plugged back volumped 4 sacks of cement, 320 to 156°, set is sacks cement. With mud to 30 10 sacks cement (If addition J & 1) KANSAS, CO Harold Wurst says: That I have ket the same are true and the same are	with crushes cement wis cement wis BO*. Fille 10* rock br Top of cement for cap. Top of cap	d rock to th dump k d hole wi idge, dun ment, 111 k bridge. ssary, use BACK 11ing Co. d, Ks. RUSSELL employee of facts, statem help me God.	JAN CONSERVA Wiehl Cof this sheet) Russell	d 3 - 1955 TION DIVISION DIVISIONI DI VISIONI DI V	of the above-describes

544)

Bennett & Roberts Oil Operations Reece #2

Sec. 18 Twp. 2 Rge. 18 County: Phillips, Kansas

Total Depth: 3352 Comm: 6/2/47 Comp: 6/14/47

Top Lansing K.C. 3253

Casing
11 Jts. 8 5/8" Set at 156'
108 Jts. $5\frac{1}{2}$ " Set at 3348'

Cement 100 sx 75 Sx

Formation:	Depth:
Shale & Sand	40
Shale	70
Sand & Rock	95
Shale & Shells	685
Sandy Shale	900
Sand & Shale	960`
Shale & Shells	1056
Sand, Shale & Shells of Pyt.	1410
Red Bed, Shale & Shells	1590
Sand	1640
Red Bed, Shale, & Shells	1675
Anhydrite	1697
Red Bed & Shells	1705
Red Bed, Shale & Shells	1850
Shale & Shells	2215
Lime	2290
Shale	2310
Lime	2325
Lime & Shale	2515
Lime	2570
Lime & Shale	2665
Lime	2685
Shale & Lime	2915
Shale & Shells	3030
Lime & Shale	3095
Lime	3140
Lime & Shale	3255
Lime	3352

STATE OF KANSAS)
RUSSELL COUNTY) SS.

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December, 1954,

Mark Hamme

My Commission Expires 6/17/58

13 2 13 M

12-15-54